4/1/5



nPTO-1595(Rev. 09/04) 04 - 13 - 2005

L

Docket No.: SO02-P01

| | O-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 0. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200 | United States Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| GMB NO. 000 1-0027 (EXP. 0/00/250 | | EET | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | | | |
| | ne of conveying party(ies)/ExecutionDate(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | | |
| STOKE SOME | ES, Ron RS, Greg | Name: SOMERS, Scott | | | | | | |
| | | Internal Address: | | | | | | |
| | tion Date(s): June 24, 2004 | | | | | | | |
| | al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Street Address: 77 Symons St. | | | | | | |
| | ure of conveyance: | Street Address: 77 Symons St. | | | | | | |
| X | Assignment | 7 7 | | | | | | |
| | Security Agreement | Street Address: 77 Symons St. City: Richland State: WA | | | | | | |
| | Government Interest Assignment | State: WA Country: USA Zip: 99353 | | | | | | |
| | Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: USA Zip: 99353 | | | | | | |
| | Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | | | |
| 4. App | plication or patent number(s): | s document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | | | |
| A.P | Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | |
| | | 6,587,036 B2 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | ttached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No | | | | | | |
| 5. Nan con | ne and address to whom correspondence acerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | | | |
| 1 | ne: John S. Reid | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | | | | | | |
| Inter | rnal Address: | ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card | | | | | | |
| | | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed | | | | | | |
| Street Address1926 S. Valleyview Lane | | ☒ Enclosed☒ None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | | | |
| | | 8. Payment Information | | | | | | |
| City: | Spokane | | | | | | | |
| | e: WA Zip: 99212 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | | | | |
| | ne Number: 509-534-5789 | Expiration Date | | | | | | |
| 1 | Number: 509-532-0351 | b. Deposit Account Number | | | | | | |
| Emai | il Address: jried@reidlawllc.com | Authorized User Name | | | | | | |
| 9. Sig | nature: 9nd. Signature | April 4, 2005 | | | | | | |
| | | Date Total number of pages including cover | | | | | | |
| | John S. Reid, Reg. Number 36,369 Name of Person Signing | 4 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/12/2005 EC00PER 00000084 6587036 01 FC:8021 (40.00 0P)

| TO: The Direc | tor of the United States | | 102830017 PAIENIS UI | | original docum | ent(s) or approlips. |
|--|--|-----------|-------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------|--|
| Submission New | | ·04 | Conveyance Assignmen | Гуре | y Agreement | |
| Docume | L | ion) | License | Change | of Name | |
| Reel # Corrective | on of PTO Error Frame # ve Document | | Merger (Fo | U.S. Gover or Use ONLY by U.S. Go | | es) |
| Reel # | Frame # | | | Departmental File | Se | cret File |
| Conveying | Party(ies) | | Mark if addit | ional names of conv | eying parties at | ttached Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) | STOKES, Ron | | | | | Month Day 06 - 24 - 2004 |
| Name (line 2) Second Party | 1 | | | | | Execution Date Month Day |
| • | SOMERS, Greg | | | | | 06 - 24 - 2004 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Receiving F | Party | | | Mark if additional | names of receiv | ving narties attache |
| Receiving F | | | | Mark if additional | names of recei | ving parties attached |
| • | SOMERS, Scott | | | Mark if additional | names of recei | _ |
| Name (line 1) | SOMERS, Scott | | | Mark if additional i | names of recei | if document to be recoils an assignment and ti receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach |
| Name (line 1) | SOMERS, Scott | | | Mark if additional (| names of receive | If document to be recordis an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) | SOMERS, Scott 77 Symons St. | | WA | Mark if additional | | if document to be recoi is an assignment and it receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | 77 Symons St. Richland City | | WA State/Cou | | 99353 Zip Code | if document to be recoi is an assignment and it receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | SOMERS, Scott 77 Symons St. Richland | ame and A | State/Cou | | 99353 Zip Code | if document to be recois an assignment and ti receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | 77 Symons St. Richland City | ame and A | State/Cou | ntry | 99353 Zip Code | if document to be recois an assignment and ti receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R | 77 Symons St. Richland City epresentative Na | | State/Cou | ntry | 99353 Zip Code | if document to be recois an assignment and ti receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R | SOMERS, Scott 77 Symons St. Richland City epresentative Na John S. Reid | | State/Cou | ntry | 99353 Zip Code | if document to be recois an assignment and ti receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1) | SOMERS, Scott 77 Symons St. Richland City epresentative Na John S. Reid | ie . | State/Cou | ntry | 99353 Zip Code | if document to be recois an assignment and ti receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1) | SOMERS, Scott 77 Symons St. Richland City epresentative Na John S. Reid 1926 S. Valleyview Lan | ie . | State/Cou | ntry | 99353 Zip Code | if document to be recois an assignment and ti receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |

Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.

See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

| OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | |
|---|--|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Add | ress Area Code and Telephone Number | 509 534 5789 | |
| Name John S. Reid | | | |
| Address (line 1) Reidlaw, L.L.C. | | | |
| Address (line 2) 1926 S. Valleyview Lane | | | |
| Address (line 3) Spokane, WA 99212-0157 | | | |
| ddress (line 4) | | | |
| | | | |
| Pages Enter the total numbe including any attachr | er of pages of the attached conveyance docume ments. | nt #3 | |
| application Number(s) or Pate | nt Number(s) Mark if a | dditional numbers attached | |
| | er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f | | |
| Patent Application Numb | er(s) Patent | Number(s) | |
| | 6,568,036 B2 | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| this document is being filed together with a as | new Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati | on Month Day Year | |
| atent Cooperation Treaty (PC | T) | | |
| Enter PCT application num | per PCT PCT | PCT | |
| | lumber PCT PCT | РСТ | |
| only if a U.S. Application N has not been assigned. | <u></u> | | |
| has not been assigned. umber of Properties | ne total number of properties involved. | 1 | |
| has not been assigned. umber of Properties Enter the | ne total number of properties involved. # Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ | 1 40.00 | |
| has not been assigned. umber of Properties Enter the see Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account | Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Enclosed Deposit Account | 40.00 | |
| has not been assigned. umber of Properties Enter the see Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account | Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Enclosed Deposit Account at or if additional fees can be charged to the | 40.00 | |
| has not been assigned. umber of Properties | Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Enclosed | 1 40.00 | |
| has not been assigned. umber of Properties Enter the ee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account) | Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Enclosed | 1 40.00 Yes No 🗸 | |
| has not been assigned. umber of Properties Enter the ee Amount Fee A Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account | Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Enclosed | | |
| has not been assigned. Tumber of Properties Enter the see Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account) tatement and Signature To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy | Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Enclosed | Yes No J | |
| has not been assigned. Iumber of Properties Enter the see Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account) Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge | Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ Enclosed | Yes No J | |

PATENT REEL: 016438 FRAME: 0800 2

1

3

4

5 6

7

8

9 10

11

12

13 14

15 16

17 18

19 20 21

23

22

24 25

Greg SOMERS

5900 S. Starr Road

Newman Lake, WA 98025

(hereinafter, "INVENTORS"), and

Veradale, WA 99037

2004 S. Century Court

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

Ron STOKES

Scott SOMERS

77 Symons St.

Richland, WA 99352

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"),

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

WHEREAS, the INVENTORS are co-inventors, along with the ASSIGNEE, of new and useful inventions disclosed and claimed in United States Patent No. 6,587,036 B2, issued on July 1, 2003 and entitled "MULTIPLE MEDICATION REMINDER" (hereinafter, the "Patent"). And,

WHEREAS, the INVENTORS, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and previous receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to such inventions, and the Patent, to ASSIGNEE. And,

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to secure clear title to such inventions and the Patent, as well as the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to subsequent Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in the United States of America, and in all countries foreign thereto.

- 1 of 3 -

PATENT REEL: 016438 FRAME: 0801

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of the good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by INVENTORS, INVENTORS have sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States, and in countries foreign thereto, including the Patent, and any reissue patent applications and patents based thereon.

INVENTORS hereby authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents to recognize ASSIGNEE as the sole owner of the Patent.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interests transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention assigned hereby.

Signed and acknowledged by the parties:

| III VEITI OIL | |
|--------------------------------|------------------------|
| Signed at Pluro Tecti | on <u>6-24</u> , 2004. |
| Rob STOKI | ES |
| In the presence of (signature) | (and her |
| Name (print) | HATHOMY L MAKCHARID |
| Date: | 4/2004 |
| | |
| * * * * | * * * |

-2 of 3 -

SO02-P01-PAT-AS1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

INVENTOR

PATENT

REEL: 016438 FRAME: 0802

| INVENTOR |
|--|
| Signed at Prototechnologies on 6/24, 2004. |
| Øreg SOMERS |
| In the presence of (signature) |
| Name (print) Anthony 1 MAKHASIVO |
| Date: <u>Co/24/2004</u> |
| * * * * * |
| ASSIGNEE |
| Signed at Auto Technolisis on 06/24, 2004. |
| Scott SOMERS |
| In the presence of (signature) |
| Name (print) Anthony L MAKCISALIO |
| Date: <u>6/24/206</u> 9 |
| * * * * * |
| |
| (End.) |
| |
| |

SO02-P01-PAT-AS1

-3 of 3 -

RECORDED: 04/07/2005